Users Manual
Disconnector unit
SR852
manual_sr852.doc, Rev. 3
SR852 Manual Page 2
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  Tel.: +49 (6321) 49919 -0; Fax: -41 E-mail: info@goennheimer.de
Content
2 Device description ........................................................................................................5

,5
Housing height: 90 mm
4.4 Type code
SR852 .x .x .x
Mains:
 110 - 230V AC......................................................
 24V DC.................................................................
.0
.6
Relay contacts:
 8 Relay contacts .............................................................
 16 Relay contacts ...........................................................
.0
.1
Ex i- relays status reply:
 without........................................................................................
 with  Ex i- relays status reply......................................................
.0
.1
SR852 Manual Page 10
Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH  Tel.: +49 (6321) 49919 -0; Fax: -41 E-mail: info@goennheimer.de
4.5 Transport, Storing, Repairs and Disposal
Transport
Vibration-free in origin package, do not pitch, handle carefully
Storing
Store the device dry, inside of the origin package
Disposal
When the explosion proof multipurpose distribution, switching
and control units are eventually disposed of, the national
regulations governing the disposal of waste materials in the
country concerned must be rigorously observed.
Repairs
Defective parts may only be replaced by the Manufacturer or by
personnel specially trained and supervised by the Manufacturer.
Only genuine spare parts from the Manufacturer may be fitted.
4.6 Type signs
4.6.1 Type sign SR852.x.x.0
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
 (Non authorized translation)
EC-type-examination Certificates without signature and official stamp shall not be valid. The certificates may be circulated only
without alteration. Extracts or alterations are subject to approval by the Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Page 1 of 3
(1)  EC- TYPE- EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(2)  Equipment and protective systems intended for use in
potential explosive Atmospheres – Directive 94/9/EC
(3)  EC- type- examination Certificate number
PTB 99 ATEX 2091
(4)  Equipment:   Disconnector unit type SR852
(5)  Manufacturer:  Gönnheimer Elektronic GmbH
(6)  Address:  D- 67433 Neustadt an der Weinstraße
   Dr.-Julius-Leberstr. 2
(7)  This equipment and any acceptable variation thereto are specified in the schedule to
this certificate and the documents therein referred to.
(8)  The Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt, notified body No. 0102 in accordance
with Article 9 of the Council Directive 94/9/EC of March 1994, certifies that equipment
has been found to comply with the Essential Health and Safety Requirements relating
to the design and construction of equipment and protective systems intended for use
potentially explosive atmospheres, given in Annex II to the Directive.
The examination and test results are recorded in the confidential report No. PTB Ex
99-29044
(9)  Compliance with to essential Health and Safety Requirements has been assured by
compliance with:
EN 50 014:1997 General directives
EN 50 019:1994 Increased Safety ‘e’
EN 50 028:1987 Moulding ‘m’